## Notice of Determination

To:

Office of Planning and Research
 P.O. Box 3044
 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044
 State-Clearinghouse@opr.ca.gov

🗵 County Clerk

<u>County of: Mendocino</u> 501 Low Gap Road, Ukiah, CA 95482 From:

Public Agency: <u>Millview County Water District</u> Address: <u>3081 North State St., Ukiah, CA 95482</u> Contact: <u>David Redding, General Manager</u> Phone: <u>707 462-7229</u> Email: <u>dredding@willowcwd.org</u>

Lead Agency (if different from above): <u>Co. of Mendocino Dept. of Planning and Bldg Services</u> <u>860 North Bush Street, Ukiah, CA 95482</u> Contact:<u>Brent Schultz, Director</u> Phone: <u>707 234-6650</u>

## SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2003072038

Project Title: Ukiah Valley Area Plan (UVAP)

Project Applicant: <u>Mendocino County</u>

Project Location (include county): Mendocino County, northeast of the City of Ukiah

Project Description: <u>Ukiah Valley Area Plan, adopted by County of Mendocino August 2, 2011, as part of</u> <u>County General Plan</u>

This is to advise that the Millview County Water District has approved the above

(□ Lead Agency or ⊠ Responsible Agency)

described project on <u>8-20-2019</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

1. The project [ $\boxtimes$  will  $\square$  will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

- 2. ☑ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. □ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [ $\boxtimes$  were  $\square$  were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X was C was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [X] was 
  was not] adopted for this project.

6. Findings [ $\boxtimes$  were  $\square$  were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

Mendocino County Planning and Building 860 N. Bush St. Ukiah, CA 95482

Signature (Public Agency): \_ Title: Date Received for filing at OPRining & Research AUG 26 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011